
DISTRICT CR# DATE TIME DOW LOCATION UNIT FATALITY VICTIM COLLISION At Fault Notes

3D 13003663 1/22/2013 1819 Tue 12060 Cherry Hill Road (Parking Lot) Pedestrian F/54 Single Vehicle Driver Pedestrian was on the sidewalk when the vehicle hit her.

3D 13006342 2/7/2013 2230 Thu Columbia Pike & Oak Leaf Drive Pedestrian M/44 Single Vehicle Pedestrian
Pedestrian was attemping to cross the street. He fell and got 

hit by the vehicle.

4D 13006918 2/11/2013 2220 Mon Georgia Avenue & Heathfield Road Pedestrian M/59 Single Vehicle Driver
Pedestrian was crossing the street when he got hit by the 

vehicle.

4D 13009340 2/26/2013 2001 Tue Connecticut Ave & Everton Street Pedestrian F/53 Single Vehicle Driver
Hit & Run - Pedestrian was crossing the street in an unmaked 

crosswalk when she got hit.

3D 13011123 3/10/2013 2108 Sun Fenton Street & Silver Spring Avenue Bicyclist M/23 Single Vehicle Bicyclist
Bicyclist went against the traffic light and got hit in the 

intersection.

6D 13012921 3/21/2013 0626 Thu Clopper Road & Metropolitan Grove Pedestrian M/55 Single Vehicle Pedestrian Pedestrian was crossing the street.

6D 13019003 4/26/2013 2036 Fri Lost Knife Road & Odendhal Avenue Pedestrian M/60 Single Vehicle Pedestrian

Pedestrain was crossing the road. Witness stated the 

pedestrian appeared to be drunk. Pedestrian died a couple 

days after collision.

4D 13021287 5/9/2013 1637 Thu Veirs Mill Road & Ferrara Avenue Pedestrian F/77 Single Vehicle Driver Pedestrian was sitting at a bus stop on the side of the road.

4D 13022376 5/16/2013 0859 Thu Veirs Mill Road & Georgia Avenue Pedestrian F/52 2 Vehicles Driver of Unit 1
The pedestrian was standing on the median when Unit forced 

Unit 2 up the curb which hit the pedestrian

1D 13023684 5/21/2013 1434 Tue Darnestown Road & Shady Grove Road Pedestrian M/42 Single Vehicle Pedestrian
The pedestrian ran out into the street with in a marked 

crosswalk against the light.

4D 13023657 5/22/2013 2308 Wed Georgia Avenue & 108 Pedestrian M/50 Single Vehicle Pedestrian
The pedestrian stepped or fell into the side of the bus as it 

was pulling away from the bus stop.

1D 13025482 6/2/2013 1350 Sun Parking Lot of Tuckerman Lane Pedestrian F/81 Single Vehicle Driver
Driver was making a left turn and strucked the pedestrian 

within the parking lot.

4D 13039610 8/22/2013 1355 Thu Georgia Avenue & Henderson Avenue Pedestrian F/70 Single Vehicle Driver
The pedestrian was crossing the street within a marked 

crosswalk.

3D 13062758 12/30/2013 1534 Mon 11271 New Hampshire Avenue (White Oak Shopping Center) Pedestrian F/47 Single Vehicle Pedestrian

The Pedestrian was the driver of the vehicle. Pedestrian tried 

to stop her Metro Bus from rolling ad got pinned between the 

bus and cement retaining wall.


